PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6485611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/04/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNV TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	03/04/2013

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRACEFIND TECHNOLOGIES, INC	03/04/2013

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	TRACEFIND TECHNOLOGIES, INC	
Street Address:	250 SPINNAKER WAY	
City:	COLUMBIA CITY	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7318001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5033323165

Email: WCHAWLEY@TRACEFIND.COM

Correspondent Name: WENDI C CLARK
Address Line 1: 250 SPINNAKER WAY

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA CITY, OREGON 97018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDI C CLARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Wendi C Clark/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 054850 FRAME: 0648

506438843

source=Merger Doc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054850 FRAME: 0649

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:29 PM 03/04/2013
FILED 02:29 PM 03/04/2013
SRV 130278236 - 5222628 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is TraceFind Technologies,
Inc. a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is CNV
liability company. a (list jurisdiction) Oregon limited
monthly company.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is TraceFind Technologies.
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on 3/4/13
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 250 Spinnaker way Columbia City, OR, 97018
the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation
on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 18 day of February ,A.D., 2013
By: Authorized Officer
Name: Wendi C. Hawley Print or Type
Title: CEO/President

PATENT REEL: 054850 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 01/07/2021